OFFICIAL NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Notice is hereby given by the **Town of Fox Lake** of Dodge County, Wisconsin, that it will receive sealed bids for 2016 Road Work including resurfacing and shouldering within the Town of Fox Lake **until 6:00PM**, **local time on the 20th day of May**, **2016**, **in the office of Town Hall located at W10543 County Road F of Fox Lake**, **Wisconsin**. Bids will be publicly opened and read at that time and date.

Contract documents may be examined by contacting Town Clerk/Treasurer Mason Zantow and submitting request via phone (920)763-7910 and will be made available on the official Town of Fox Lake website at www.townoffoxlake.org. All bids must be submitted by mail to: Town of Fox Lake, ATTN: 2016 Road Work Bids, PO Box 124, Fox Lake, WI 53933 and received no later than the deadline published above.

The owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

The contractor shall be pre-qualified by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation to perform the work in this bid.

A letting of the work described herein is subject to the provisions of Section 66.293 Wis. Stats. and the laws and ordinances of the Town of Fox Lake of Dodge County relating to wage rates payable on the work.

Published May 6, 2016 & May 13, 2016 Mason Zantow, Town Clerk/Treasurer